Filed: 1/8/2014 8:04:53 AM WEQC

Andrew J. Kuhlmann, 7-4595
Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, WY 82002
(307) 777-3537
(307) 777-3542
Andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov
Attorney for Wyoming Department of
Environmental Quality

FILED

JAN 0 7 2014

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTIONS TO)	
WILLITS COMPANY INC. PERMIT)	DOCKET NO. 13-4806
APPLICATION)	
TFN 5 3/062)	

WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY'S EXHIBIT LIST

Pursuant to the Environmental Quality Council's scheduling order, the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality ("DEQ") hereby submits its list of exhibits.

DEQ 1	Permit application
DEQ 2	June 19, 2009, memorandum to file from Jennifer Bowers, DEQ
DEQ 3	Notification and Surface Owner Consent for Limited Mining Operation
DEQ 4	November 10, 2008 Memorandum to Jennifer Bowers from Deanna Hill
DEQ 5	Handwritten memorandum to file from Robin Jones with attachments

DEQ reserves the right to use any exhibits identified by other parties as well as exhibits for rebuttal or impeachment purposes.

Respectfully submitted this ______ day of January, 2014,

Andrew J. Kuhlmann (Wyo. Bar. 7-4595)

Assistant Attorney General

Wyoming Attorney General's Office

123 Capitol Building

andrew Kyll

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-3537

(307) 777-3542 (fax)

andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov

Attorney for Wyoming Department of

Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on the Ab day of January, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality's Exhibit List was served by electronic mail to the following:

Tyffanne Rowan EQC Office Assistant tyffanne.rowan@wyo.gov

Nancy Nuttbrock LQD Administrator nancy.nuttbrock@wyo.gov Robert Willits
Willits Company Inc.
willits.bob@gmail.com

Todd Parfitt
Director, DEQ
todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

and by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, certified, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Donald MacNeil P.O. Box 3252 Cheyenne, WY 82003

Attorney General's Office